VILLAGE OF ROSCOE, ILLINOIS RESOLUTION NO. 2024-R28

AN RESOLUTION APPROVING THE BID SPECIFICATIONS FOR CLASS "D" STREET PATCHING WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF ROSCOE

WHEREAS, the Village of Roscoe wishes to protect the health, welfare and safety of its residents by providing well-maintained roads; and

WHEREAS, in order to obtain the best prices for road repair, the Village board wishes to put out for bid Class "D" street patching specifications, and to contract with one provider to provide Class "D" patching for streets owned and maintained by the Village of Roscoe; and

WHEREAS, the Village President and Board of Trustees find that it is in the best interest of the Village to approve the Bid specifications for the below described patching work and to authorize the Village Engineer to open such Bids; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Roscoe, that:

Section 1. The Village President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Roscoe hereby approve the following Class "D" road patching specifications, which are attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference.

[See Attached Exhibit "A"]

Section 2. That the Village Engineer is hereby authorized to provide for the letting, receipt and opening of such bids, and is authorized to open such bids on behalf of the Village of Roscoe.

2024-R28				
1st Read:				
PASSED BY ROLL CALL V	OTE ON:			
NAME	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Trustee William Babcock				
Trustee Stacy Mallicoat				
Trustee Susan Petty				
Trustee Justin Plock				
Trustee Michael Sima				
Trustee Michael Wright				
President Carol A. Gustafson				
APPROVED MAY 28, 2024:		ATTEST:		
		_		
VILLAGE PRESIDENT	VILLAGE CLERK			

Exhibit "A"
Resolution 2024-R28
[Bid Specifications]